

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

# Seventy-Seventh Legislature

#### 1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

#### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 86.

Снар. 86

Resolve in Favor of the State School for Boys at South Portland for Permanent Improvements and Insurance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the State School for Boys at South Portland, the sum of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of the Trustees of juvenile institutions, for permanent improvements to property at said school and insurance.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Chapter 87.

Resolve in Favor of the State School for Boys at South Portland for General Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, for the State School for Boys at South Portland, the sum of thirtyeight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of thirty-seven thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of Trustees of juvenile institutions, for the general maintenance of said school.

Approved March 10, 1915.

#### Chapter 88.

Resolve Reimbursing the Town of Lubec for Moneys Expended for the Care and Burial of a State Pauper.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred forty-five dollars and fifty-two cents be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Lubec to reimburse said town for moneys expended for the care and burial of Charles Bezirjian, a state pauper.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Town of Lubec, in favor of.

a . - 6

State School for Boys, in favor of.

784

State School for Boys, in favor of.